





December 18, 1992

Shirley Grindle, Treasurer

Committee to Elect Miguel Pulido

c/o 19051 Glen Arran

Orange, CA  92669







Re:  Your Request for Informal








Assistance








Our File No. I-92-585

Dear Ms. Grindle:


You have requested assistance concerning the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").  Your letter states only a general question.  Therefore, we consider your letter to be a request for informal assistance pursuant to Regulation 18329(c).  


You also have asked that we review and comment on a campaign statement filed by a candidate whom you do not appear to represent.  The Commission can provide advice to you concerning Mr. Pulido's disclosure obligations and your duties as his campaign treasurer, but cannot provide advice to you concerning someone else's disclosure obligations.  (Regulation 18329(c)(4).)


With regard to the method currently in use for coding expenditures on campaign statements, the Commission adopted this procedure in 1981 in response to public concerns that candidates and committees were not adequately describing expenditures.  The codes were developed to make the disclosure of expenditures more consistent and to make it easier for the public to identify certain types of payments.  The Commission staff plans to review the coding process in the near future.  Your comments will be included in our review.


As part of the Commission's forms simplification project undertaken during 1990 and 1991, the expenditure code definitions were removed from the campaign form schedules and were included on a separate page of the forms.  However, we agree that the definitions should appear on the schedules themselves and will include them in future revisions.  



If you have questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (916) 322-5662.







Sincerely,







Carla Wardlow







Division Chief







Technical Assistance Division

